

### Request for Quotation

DEP13739

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MOUZEK

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	TED	TEP	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP \	ľΑ		О:В,	FREIGHT TERMS
06/07/	2006								
BID OPENING DATE:		07/12/	2006			BID	OPENING	TIME (	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	/BER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
0001	***************************************	1	JB		962-73				
	RECLAM		REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPE	RTIES	
	AGENCY PROTEC CONTRA RECLAM AS THE	, THE TION, CT TO ATION "MCCO	WEST IS SO PROVI OF 2 NNELL	VIRGI LICIT DE AL ACRE PORT	HASING DI NIA DEPAR ING BIDS L LABOR A ABANDONED ALS & DRA LIPPI, WV	TMENT OF A COND MATE MINE PINAGE"	F ENVIRO ONSTRUCT RIALS FO ROJECT K PROJECT.	ONMENTAL TION OR THE NOWN THE	ie
-	ON 6/2	2/06 a	10:3	0 AM.	EBID CONF FAILURE IN BID D	TO ATTE	ND THE F	REBID	
	PLETED NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE PRE-CO (2) G CONTRA CUSTOM TRADE	NSTRUC WITHI TO PR NSTRUC D SHAL NSTRUC UARANT A) TH CTOR A OF TH GUARAN	TION N 365 OCEED TION L BE TION EE AN E MAT RE SU E RES TEE C	WORK CALE IS R CONFE THE S CONFE D MAI ERIAL BJECT PECTI USTOM	SPECIFIED NDAR DAYS ECEIVED. RENCE IS PECIFIC D RENCE. NTENANCE: S AND WOR TO THE G VE TRADES OR A SPE S TO THE	AFTER IN THE REQUIRE ATE EST  KMANSHI UARANTE IN T CIAL GU MATERIA	THE OFFI EVENT TO, THE NABLISHED PAFFECTE ESTABL HE ABSENARANTEE LS AND W	CIAL HAT A HOTICE TO IN THE ED BY TH ISHED BY ICE OF A PROVI-	IE
SIGNATURE		To be the English State of Sta	s.ja. "aar 5 - 46766	not have been 1 Three 1	CHOLONE, ORTH	TELEPHONE	YOU TO NOT THE	DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN				ADE	RESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required registration fee. (Effective June 8, 2006, the fee will change from \$45.00 to \$125.00 pursuant to House Bill 4031.)
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. DUPLICATE BIDS: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the respective offices listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

#### **ORIGINAL SIGNED BID TO:**

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DUPLICATE BID TO:

State Auditor's Office Bid Observer Building 1 Room W114 1900 Kanawha Boulevard, East Charleston, WV 25305-0230



NOTICE: Beginning June 8, 2006, there is no need to submit a duplicate bid to the State Auditor's Office pursuant to House Bill 4031.



### Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER
DEP13739

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NENDOR

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED	au la gait	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/07/200	6				
BID OPENING DATE:	07/12	/2006	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CON FOR WOR MEN NEG	TRACTOR ONE (1) K. NEIT T SHALL LIGENCE	BE CONSIDER YEAR FROM HER THE FIN RELIEVE THE OR FAULTY N	PTANCE OF FINAL PRED GUARANTEED BY THE DATE OF THE NOTE OF RESERTION OF RESERTION OF RESERTION SHALL	THE CONTRACTOR ACCEPTANCE OF THE R THE FINAL PAY- ESPONSIBILITY FOR R DEFECTS APPEAR	-
CON	EXPENSE (B) D TRACTOR	OF THE CON URING THE C WILL MAINTA	TRACTOR UPON WRIDNE-YEAR GUARANTE	TTEN NOTICE. E PERIOD, THE O THE CONDITIONS	
GUA CON ANY	FAILURE TRACTOR	S DUE TO THIN ANY OF TERIOD SHALL	F THE ACCEPTANCE E NEGLIGENCE OR HE WORK WHICH DE BE CORRECTED BY	WORKMANSHOP OF VELOP DURING THE	
1	STRUED A	S BEING AN	GUARANTEE PERIO EXTENSION OF THE R THE CONTRACT.		=
1 1		INED IN THE	ONCERNING REVEGE TECHNICAL SPECI		
(3)	TERMIN	ATION:			
WIT HAV THA (DE	PART IN HOUT PRE E, PROVI N THIRTY LIVERED	WRITING BY JUDICE TO A DED THAT TH (30) CALEN BY CERTIFIE OF INTENT T	CT MAY BE CANCEL THE DIRECTOR OF NY OTHER RIGHT O E CONTRACTOR IS DAR DAYS WRITTEN D MAIL, RETURN R O TERMINATE.	PURCHASING, R REMEDY IT MAY GIVEN NOT LESS NOTICE, ECEIPT	
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS IDATE	
OTGINATONE			IFFERMONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUZE

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

# Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP13739

PAGE

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B.

CAT TEMMUMBER UNITFRICE AMOUNT  (4) IT SHALL BE VENDOR TO:  (A) OBTAINED ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "MCCONNELL PORTALS & DRAINAGE" PROJECT.  SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE, AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 7 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY DEP.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AMMER, 601 57TH ST. SE - BOX 20, CHARLESTON, WY 25504-2345 PM, 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  (6) PAYMENT IN SIX (6) COPIES. ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED IN THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT IN SIX (6) COPIES. ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED IN THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT IT IS DEPTS INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO	06/0//2											<u></u>			
(4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO:  (A) OBTAINED ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "MCCONNELL PORTALS & DRAINAGE" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE, AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 7 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY DEP.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST. SE - BOX 20, CHARLESTON, WY 25304-2345 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION:  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP THE APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT IN SIX (6) COPIES. ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED IN THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT. IT IS DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO	BID OPENING DATE:	<del></del>	07/12/	<u> 2006 </u>		F	BID	<u>OP</u>	<u> </u>	TIME	0	1:	<u> 30PM</u>	····	
VENDOR TO:  (A) OBTAINED ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "MCCONNELL PORTALS & DRAIMAGE" PROJECT.  SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE, AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 7 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY DEP.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST. SE - BOX 20, CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2345 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  (6) PAYMENT AND COMPLETION:  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP THE APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT IN SIX (6) COPIES. ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED IN THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT. IT IS DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO	LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP		ITEN	NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE				AMOUNT	
PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "MCCONNELL PORTALS & DRAINAGE" PROJECT.  SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE, AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 7 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN HOUSE BY DEP.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST. SE - BOX 20, CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2345 PH. 304-924-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION:  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP THE APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT IN SIX (6) COPIES. ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED IN THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT. IT IS DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO				i	THE R	ESPONS	BILITY OF	F	THE SUC	CESSI	=UL				
PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "MCCONNELL PORTALS & DRAINAGE" PROJECT.  SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE, AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 7 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY DEP.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST. SE - BOX 20, CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2345 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION:  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP THE APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT IN SIX (6) COPIES. ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED IN THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT. IT IS DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO		C	PE	RMITS	FOR	ALL TRA	ANSPORTAT	ION	OF EQ	UIPME					
ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "MCCONNELL PORTALS & DRAINAGE" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE, AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 7 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY DEP.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST. SE - BOX 20, CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2345 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION:  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP THE APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT IN SIX (6) COPIES. ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED IN THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT. IT IS DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO		(				1				TION					
WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "MCCONNELL PORTALS & DRAINAGE" PROJECT.  SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE, AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 7 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY DEP.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST. SE - BOX 20, CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2345 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION:  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP THE APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT IN SIX (6) COPIES. ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED IN THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT. IT IS DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO  SEER REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TELEPHONE  DATE  DATE		(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS	S:					***************************************			
OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST. SE - BOX 20, CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2345 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.  (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION:  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP THE APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT IN SIX (6) COPIES. ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED IN THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT. IT IS DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE DATE  THE DATE  THE DATE  THE DATE  DATE	以 7 5 F 7	NITH T THE "M SAID P REFERE THEREI	HE SPE CCONNE LANS & NCE, A N ARE	CIFIC LL PO SPEC ND AL MADE	ATION RTALS S ARE L PRO PROPE	S PREPA & DRAI INCORF VISIONS RLY A F	ARED FOR TINAGE" PROPOSED HES, CLAUSES	THE OJE ERE S A	RECLASECT.  SIN BY  AND CONS  CONTR	MATIO DITIO ACT,	ON O ONS AND				
THE CONTRACT OR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP THE APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT IN SIX (6) COPIES. ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED IN THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT. IT IS DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TILE  THE DEEM  THE DEPTH APPLICATIONS  THE APPLICA	C M	OFFICE VV 253 VON-RE	AML&R 04-234 Fundab	, 601 5 PH. LE FE	57TH 304- E. P	ST. SE 926-048 AYMENT	E - BOX 20 B5 UPON P/ MUST BE 1	O, AYM MAE	CHARLE	STON:	.00				
FOR PAYMENT IN SIX (6) COPIES. ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED IN THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT. IT IS DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE DATE  THE DEED		(6) P	AYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:	:								
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	 	FOR PAVALUES	YMENT AS HE SPECI	IN SI REIN FICAT	X (6) BEFOR IONS IS DE	COPIES E REQUE SHALL I P'S IN	S. ITEMIA ESTED IN T BE USED FO FENT THAT	ZEI THE OR TH	SCHED FORM APPLIC HE PAYM	ULE ( INCLU ATION	OF UDED NS	)			
TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE F		ONDI	TIONS		DATE		na i kalibili		regis 1987 (1976) Stranger
ADDITION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	TITLE		FE	EIN .					ADD	RESS CI	HANGE	ES TO	BE NO	TED ABO	OVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP13739

PAGE....

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTE	D	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F	О.В.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/07/2	006				-				
BID OPENING DATE:		07/12/	2006			BID	OPENING	TIME 0:	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
1	HE COI		1		WITHIN 6	0 DAYS	AFTER RE	CEIPT OF	
	7) AI	PPLICA	TION	FOR P	ARTIAL PA	YMENT:			
P A W C	ARTIANT THE	PAYM TIME DETE TED IF	ENT B OF TH RMINE BASE	ASED E SUB D FRO D UPO	A PERIOI ON THE AM MITTAL. M THE ACT N UNIT ME N A LUMP	IOUNT OF THE AMO UAL QUA ASURES	WORK COUNT OF F	OMPLETED PAYMENT WORK	
			**************************************		NOTICE				
A	N ORIO	SINAL,	SIGN	ED BI	D MUST BE	SUBMIT	TED TO:		
	P1 B1 21	JRCHAS JILDIN D19 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATI ON TREET, EA 5305-0130	ST			
T	ID MU	/ELOPE			INFORMAT ID MAY N		3		
	UYER:	23							
R	EQ. NO	).: D	EP137	39					A control of the cont
В	ID OP	ENING	DATE						
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN			I	ADI	ORESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RECNUMBER DEP13739

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	E .	SHIP V	A		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TEI	RMS
06/07/	2006					······································		······································			
BID OPENING DATE:		07/12/	2006		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BID	OPEN	ING TIN	1E 0	L:30PM	
LINE	1	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUM			UNIT PRIC	Carling the All Ter	NUOMA	Γ
	EXHIBI	T 5									
	WITHIN IS REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	IS CONTRA YS AFTER THERWISE R WILL BE	THE NOT SPECIFI	ICE ED,	TO PROC	CEED LLY		THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ECTOR OF ONTRACT INTERIOR QUARTER OF THE	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR	ELY OR W DO	UPON WE ORKMANS NOT COM	RITTEN SHIP		
	THE HI RATES	GHER O AS EST	F THE ABLIS	U.S. HED F	CTOR OR S DEPARTME OR BARBOU 21-5-1, E	NT OF L R COUNT	ABOR Y, P	MINIM	JM WAGI		
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	RENCES MA DUE (EXCE CONTAINE TITUTE OF TRACT ARE	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT	ANY IS C ECTS	INTERES ONTRACT DOCUME	ST 「		
1	1	S' COM IFICAT			VENDOR KERS' COM	-					
1	THIS C	THE I ONTRAC	T:		ED BELOW					=	
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE:	SUCCE	SSFUL VEN	DOR SHA	LL F	URNISH	PROOF		
	Nggaya War			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	NDITIONS				
SIGNATURE						relephone		······································	DATE		
TITLE	······	FE	IN					ADDRES	S CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED AE	OVE



# Request for Quotation

DEP13739

PΑ	GE		-
	é	5	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ì	•	•	~			7
ł						
Ē						٠
ŧ						
ŀ				9		
Ē					÷	
ľ	,				٠	
Ç				ł	1	
Ē				٠,		٠
ŧ			1	ε	•	
ŧ	,			C	5	
ŧ			1		1	
,			1	ŀ	v	
Ì				-	ď	
Ē			1	ł	ł	
t			1	=	•	
ŀ		٠		Г	٦	
ł			•	•	•	٠.
t			1		3	
ţ			1	Г	ı	ç.
Į						4
ŀ			•			
1						
E					÷	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATERNIN	<u></u>		IVIS OF SAL		A Maria City and	Stur VIA	Nation (Notice)	-	Г.О.В.			FREIG	ITI IETIVIO	9740.16 (b.)
06/07/					<u> </u>									
BID OPENING DATE:	1 4 1 4 4	07/12/	2006	1. 3 <u>2. 32. 3.0</u> 0	Eugobaduso - Ki		BID	OF	PENING TIME	0	1:3	OPM	nuodin furboaria	10000000000000000000000000000000000000
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUME	BER		UNIT PRICE			А	MOUNT	
	OF COM ISSUBA  ( ) NIO C (	MERCIA CE OF D DCU GE REQ UILDER H PROO UNDS: D PAYA TED ALL ALY BE CABURES U OF ALL OF OF ALL BOND, AINTHE CCESSF /91 T 7 IC ALU	L GENR CONTSD S T VETAORVIERE SON VIRE ESON VIRE CO VI	ERAL. SAL	LIABI UNIO, OCE STAN URROF (TATA OF CELET	LITY SS OT MUM A 100.  CE: S THE A 15%) O TA PERF THE FOR IT, OR ICETTE ID LAB THE LAB	INSURA HERWIS MOUNT UCCESS MOUNT F THE WEST V BOND OR MOF A BOND D TO D R OF C OR & M ER \$10 PTABLE R LABO  YEAR BE A	E O FINE CU EN RE	CE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED INSURANCE INSURANCE INSURANCE THE CONTRUCTOR SHAPE IN LIEU OF AND MATERIAL BOND MATERIAL B	IN HALL E IN ACT. OF B SFUL ABOR CT. HECK N TH TED ONAL THE AL BON	E / , E L		MOUNT	
			g ignálúsi.	SEERE	VERSE SIC	المساحدات والمتحاط فالمتحادث	RMS AND CO	NDI	TIONS					
SIGNATURE		<del> </del>				T	ELEPHONE			DATE			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
TITLE		FE	:IN						ADDRESS C	HANGE	s To	BE NOT	ED ABOV	E



### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13739

PA(	GE
	7

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

		7		1
				ł
				1
	٠	4		3
	0	4	٠	ŧ
	١.			1
		٠.		3
		- 3		1
	٠.			3
	м	4		ŧ
		٧		ŧ
	•	₩.		ł
	7	~	0	£
	۰	-		Ŧ
		ด		ŧ
	1	v		3
		. •		ı
	. 1	٦		ł
		,		8
	-	à.	e.	1
	ŧ	1		ŧ
٠		,	٠	ŧ
٠		÷		1
	٠	٧,		ł
		٠		3
٠	٠.	٠.		3
				ŧ
		40		1
	٠.	٠.	٠.	ì
				ż
	٠.	-		1
				ı

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 06/07/2006 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 07/12/2006 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER: UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP13739

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**∞**π−**0** ⊢**0** 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	IER	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP \	/IA	F.C	).B	FREIGHT TERMS
06/07/	2006								
BID OPENING DATE:		07/12/	2006			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	<b>MBER</b>	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	EXHIBI	Т 9	,						
	NOTICE PROJEC	1	1	CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONST	RUCTION	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR A ING SCHED DDENDA FO	ULE IN	ISSUING		
	AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	PART S FORW FORW ON. E ADD	INEER SHA IES THAT THE PROJ ARDED TO THE ARCHI ENDUM TO ISSUED.	HAVE PR ECT. T THE BUY TECT/EN	OCURED D HE ADDEN ER IN TH GINEER S	RAWINGS DUM E STATE HALL ALS	
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER OPENIN	STED P G DATE WITHIN G DATE A EXCE	ARTIE . AN FOUR . TH PT TH	S AND Y ADD TEEN IS RE	END THE A , IF NECE ENDUM MUS (14) DAYS QUIREMENT SSUED UND	SSARY, T BE RE PRIOR SHALL	EXTEND T CEIVED B TO THE B APPLY TO	Y THE ID	
	BIDDER AND TH REGULA SHALL EXCEPT	S AND E STAT TIONS ALSO A ION MA	SUBMI E AUD THAT PPLY Y BE	TTED ITOR' APPLY TO AN FOR A	BE FORMAL TO THE ST S OFFICE. TO THE O ADDENDUM N ADDENDU NG A BID	ATE PUR THE S RIGINAL DOCUME M THAT	CHASING AME RULE BIDDING NT. THE IS ISSUE	DIVISION S AND DOCUMEN ONLY D FOR TH	1
	yymna Abyyeyi	ya bila da Arr	der Hartisch	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS	a lafa la espeira (biu el lee	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN .			. ,	ADD	RESS CHANGI	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**HERE** 

# Request for Quotation

DEP13739

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ Type	COP NAME	RESS

06/07/									
BID OPENING DATE:	3 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	07/12/	and a larger of			<u>BID</u>	OPENING	TIME (	)1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT, NO	ITEM NUM	/IBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	REV. 3	/88							
	EXHIBI	T 10						·	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF ADE THE N SPECIFIC	ECESSAR	Y REVISI		14
	ADDEND	UM NOS	. :						
	NO. 1		• • • • •				<u> </u>		
	NO. 2	* *			• • • • •				TOTAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND AD
	NO. 3	•	• • • •		• • • •				
	NO. 4	•	• • • • •		• • •		440 (Amountaine)		200 miles esta esta esta esta esta esta esta es
	NO. 5	•	• • • •				-		
					URE TO CO SE FOR RE		Į.		HE.
			• • • • •		• • • • • • • •	sı	GNATURE		
			• • • • •			co	MPANY	•	
	 REV. 3		• • • •			DA	TE		
	***** EXHIBI		****	****	******	****	*******	**************************************	€*
ENOVETIDE.				SEE RE	L VERSE SIDE FOR T	a talah sa salah da da talah da	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATI	
TITLE		FE	IN				ADE	DRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP13739

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF STREET

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

	R	F	Q
TY	P	E	١

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/07/2006				
BID OPENING DATE:	07/12/2006	BID	DPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	ÜNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
AMI CO	NTRACTOR INFORMA	TION EODM OMB #1	920_0110	and the state of t
1	RATION DATE: 12/3		· ·	
	TE THIS ORIGINAL	l l		
EVALUA	ATION TO DETERMIN			
1	‡ <b> </b>	ORM & PRINTOUT F		
1	MUST ACCOMPANY	1	IS A REQUIREMENT	
1 1	30 CFR 874.16. TACHED TO THE BI	IF THE ORIGINAL O		
1	S OFFICE AT 800-	1		
1	I 3	1	******	
	CONT	RACTORS LICENSE		
PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B	BY CONTACTING THE	RFORM CONTRACTING THE WEST VIRG OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTOR WEST VIRGINIA D ING 3, ROOM 319,	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY B IVISION OF LABOR	
PROSPE	VIRGINIA STATE CO ECTIVE BIDDER TO R ON THEIR BID.			
BIDDER	TO COMPLETE:			
CONTRA	CTORS NAME:		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
CONTRA	CTORS LICENSE NO	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
COPY O	CCESSFUL BIDDER OF THEIR CONTRACT CHASE ORDER/CONTR	ORS LICENSE PRIO		
CICNATURE	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP13739

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/07/2006 BID OPENING DATE 07/12/2006 BID OPENING TIME CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 AGENCY USE ONLY: 13217 / 9172 / 2003-027\*05301 CONTACT & PHONE #: ALLEN WOOD, 304-465-1911 OR GO TO WWW.WVDEP.ORG, ABANDONED MINE LANDS, PROJECTS OUT TO BID TO REVEIW PROJECTS. FROM RT. 250 SOUTH IN PHILIPPI, TURN LEFT DIRECTIONS: AT KENTUCKY FRIED CHICKEN ONTO KEYES AVENUE. GO ONE BLOCK TO DOGWOOD STREET AND TURN RIGHT ONTO DOGWOOD STREET AND GO TO THE LAST HOUSE ON THE LEFT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# McCONNELL PORTALS & DRAINAGE PROJECT

Requisition # DEP 13739

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	012
Address:	,

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Q071111111			
1.0	Lump Sum	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$
2.0	Lump Sum	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$
3.0		Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$
4.1		Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$
4.2		Crusher Run Aggregate (Drive Rehabilitation)		\$
4.3		No. 57 Aggregate (Parking Lot Rehabilitation)		\$
5.0		Sediment Control		\$
6.0		Revegetation		\$
7.1		4' Grouted Riprap Channel (Channels A and B)		\$
7.2		18" HDPE Culvert		\$
7.3	1 EA	Type "G" Inlet		\$
7.4		Type A Manhole		\$
8.1		Unclassified Excavation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$.
9.1	<u> </u>	Wet/Modified Mine Seal		\$ \
9.2	30 BG	Soda Ash Briquettes		\$
9.3	170 LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe		\$
11.1	165 LF	3' x 3' Underdrain		\$
11.2	15 LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe		\$
12.1		Concrete Wingwall No. 1 (18" Pipe)		\$
12.2	40 CY	Concrete (3,000 psi)		\$
				\$
				\$
	`			\$
		TOTAL		\$

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 12/31/06

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form to obtain an AVS data evaluation to determine your eligibility as an AML contractor and/or sub-contractor. This is a requirement under 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name:		Tax Pa	yer ID No.:
Address:			
			Phone:
Fax No.:	E-mail ad	dress:	
Part B: Legal Structur	re		
( ) Corporation ( ( ) Other (please specif			
Part C: Certifying and options and sign below.	updating informat	ion in the AVS. S	Select only one of the following
Ι,		, have the express a	authority to certify that:
(NOTE: If you s			complete, and up-to-date. t accompany this form. Sign
			s missing or incorrect and AVS and complete Part D.
	urrently has no infor		AVS. This information must lete Part D.
provided as ind	-		

#### Important!

In order to certify to existing information in Part C, you must obtain a copy of the relevant information from AVS. You may contact the AVS Office at 800-643-9748 or request a copy via e-mail from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.gov">www.avs.osmre.gov</a> on the Internet.

Part D	
--------	--

Contractor Name:	

If the current information for your company is incorrect in the AVS, or if your company has no information in the AVS, you must provide the information below for the following relationships. Please attach additional information as necessary.

- Company officers (president, vice president, secretary, treasurer, etc.);
- Directors;
- Persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- persons/companies who own or control 10% or more of the voting stock in your company;
- partners (if your company is a partnership);
- members/managers (if your company is a limited liability company);
- any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address .	Telephone #
4	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average <u>45 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Agency_DEI	>
REQ.P.O#	DEP13739

BID BOND . 015 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, \_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_, as Principal, and \_\_\_ \_\_\_, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of \_\_\_\_ with its principal office in the City of \_\_\_\_\_\_, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_(\$\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_) for the payment of which, well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for NOW THEREFORE. (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations raye caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this rincipal Corporate Seal . (Name of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President) (Title) irely Corporate Seal

ORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, ower of attorney must be attached .

(Name of Surety)

Attorney-in-Fact

			TRANSI I IRA	016	AGENCY RFQ/RFP#	(A (B)
		<u> </u>	Bid Bond			
(A)		KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	ESE PRES	ENTS, Th	at we, the under	signed.
	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	O:O:	(D)		(E)	
	Request for Quotation Number (upper		of		(G) ,	
(4)	right comer of page #1)	(H) , a corpora	ition organ	ized and e	xisting under the	2 laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of (1).	with its prin	ncipal offi	ce in the City of	
(D)	City, Location of your Company	$\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$ as Surety	, are held a	ind firmly	bound unto The	State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the p	enal sum o	f	(K)	
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(S(L) for the pa	ayment of v	vhich, we	ll and mily to be	made,
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselve	s, our heir	s, adminis	trators, executor	s, ´
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.			•	
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition of the above of	obligation i	s such tha	t whereas the Pri	incipal
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section	on of the D	epartment	of Administration	OB
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached here	eto and ma	de a part h	nereof to enter in	to a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for		•		
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		1)			
<b>(7.)</b>	this line in words.	++				
(L)	Amount of bond in figures					
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.				
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejecte	≥d, or			
(O)	Month	(b) If said bid shall be accept	ied and the	Principal	shall enter into a	3
(P)	Year	contract in accordance with the bid or p	proposal at	tached her	reto and shall fur	nish
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance required	d by the bid	or propes	sal, and shall in a	a 11
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement c	reated by t	he accepta	ince of said hid i	hen
(S)	Signature of President or Vice .	this obligation shall be null and void, o	therwise th	is obligati	ion shall remain	in full
2 CPP 13	President	force and effect. It is expressly underst	tood and ag	reed that	the liability of th	ie
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder	shall, in n	o event, e	xceed the penal	
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein state	ed			
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value received	, hereby sti	pulates an	d agrees that the	:
		obligations of said Surety and its bond s	shall be in i	no way im	paired or affecte	rd hv
(X)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	any extension of time within which the	Obligee ma	av accept :	such bid: and sai	d
	Surety	Surety does hereby waive notice of any	such exten	sion.	•	
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pri	ncipal and	Surety ha	ve hereunto set t	heir
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	hands and seals, and such of them as are	corporatio	ons have c	aused their come	arate
	bond.	seals to be affixed hereto and these prese	ents to be s	igned by t	heir proper offic	FFC
	•	this (N) day of (O)	, 20	(P)		,
						•
		Principal Corporate Seal	**		(Q)	
	•			(Name	of Principal)	
		(R)	By		(S)	
		·		(Must b	e President or	
		·		•	resident)	
		•			(T)	
•			***************************************	***************************************	Title	
		(U)				
	·	Surety Corporate Seal			(V)	
			<del></del>	(Name	of Surety)	—
				,		
					•	
. , ,					(X)	
	•			Attorney	-in-Fact	******
	•	MADORTANT	-		•	
	l .	MPORTANT - Surety executing bonds n	nust be lice	nsed in W	est Virginia to	
	,	ransact surety insurance. Corporate seals	must be aff	ixed, a po	wer of attorney	

must be attached,

RFQ No.	DEP13739	
---------	----------	--

## AFFIDAVIT

### West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions.

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

#### **EXCEPTION:**

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

#### LICENSING:

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia.

#### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	
Authorized Signature:	Date: